VINTAGE AUTO RACING

River City Road Races Sorted on Laps

Group 1 & 7 Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles

H B
Race 3 1/22/2023-13:00
N H

Race (18:00 Time) started at 13:05:08

Pos No. Name Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color Class Group Laps Total Tm BestTm InLap
1 77 Tomas Schluter 1972 Datsun 240Z Blue P 7 8  22:03.735 2:38.803 7
2 34 Stefan Schluter 1969 Porsche 911 Tangerine e 7 8  22:05.117 2:39.044 7
3 193 José Miguel Iturbe 1972 Porsche 911 White/Blue e 7 7 21:12.412 2:54.975 7
DNF 89 Neil Verity 1963 MG MGB Yellow VMC 7 2 6:36.478 3:00.199 2
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.382 74.190 2:38.803 77.303 77 - Tomas Schluter
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - George Curl
Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso www. mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing
Printed: 3/20/2023 7:32:11 PM



VINTAGE AUTO RACING

River City Road Races

Group 1 & 7 Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles
Race 3 1/22/2023.13:00 .
Race (18:00 Time) started at 13:05:08
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day

(77) Tomas Schluter

1 2:48.051 +9.248 13:08:27.851

2 2:41.068 +2.265 13:11:08.919

3 2:39.987 +1.184 13:13:48.906

4 2:41.307 +2.504 13:16:30.213

5 2:43708 +4.905 13:19:13.921

6 2:39.060 +0.257 13:21:52.981

7 2:38.803 13:24:31.784

8 2:40.456 +1.653 13:27:12.240
(34) Stefan Schluter

1 2:48.092 +9.048 13:08:28.533

2 2:39.782 +0.738 13:11:08.315

3 2:39.923 +0.879 13:13:48.238

4 2:41.184 +2.140 13:16:29422

5 2:43.844 +4.800 13:19:13.266

6 2:40.713 +1.669 13:21:53.979

7 2:39.044 13:24:33.023

8 2:40.599 +1.555 13:27:13.622
(193) José Miguel lturbe

1 3:04.570 +9.595 13:08:44.339

2 2:57.857 +2.882 13:11:42.196

3 2:55.700 +0.725 13:14:37.896

4 2:56.811 +1.836 13:17:34.707

5 2:55613 +0.638 13:20:30.320

6 2:55.622 +0.647 13:23:25.942

7 2:54.975 13:26:20.917
(89) Neil Verity

1 3:04.412 +4.213 13:08:44.784

2 3:00.199 13:11:44.983

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - George Curl
Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing
Printed: 3/20/2023 7:32:24 PM



